

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12111/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 26/06/2006 in CC No. 207/2005  
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

DIPAK CHAKRABORTY,C.M.D,ECL & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AWADH KISHORE SHARMA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 25/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Raj Kumar Gupta,Adv.  
Mr. Sheo Kumar Gupta,Adv.  
Mr. Bhanu Pratap Gupta,Adv.  
Mr. A.N. Bardiyar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, learned counsel for the petitioners wants further 2 weeks' time to file rejoinder affidavit. However, Hon'ble Court has granted 2 weeks' time in their favour beyond which 3 more weeks have passed. Hence in all 5 weeks have passed in favour of the petitioner to file rejoinder affidavit, though, they have failed to file the same. Learned counsel for respondents is objecting in granting more time to the petitioner for filing rejoinder affidavit, since, ad-interim order is running against them. In view of the above facts, request of the petitioner for further time

for filing rejoinder affidavit is rejected.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar